
F. No. 10-8/2005-IA.111 
Government of India 

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change 
(IA-III Section) 

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, 
Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi - 3 

Date: 27th January, 2022 
CORRIGENDUM 

Subject: Request for amendment in Environment & CRZ Clearance for Dighi Port 
Limited - reg. 
Reference: 1. A letter dated 02.11.2005 from Dighi Port Ltd. 

2. A letter dated 07.12.2021 from Dighi Port Ltd. 
3. A corrigendum letter dated 26.12.2005 from MoEF&CC 

This has reference to an earlier Corrigendum dated 26th December, 2005 referenced 
above regarding the amendment in the Environment & CRZ clearance NO. 10-8/2005-IAJIL 
dated 30th September, 2005 for the project "Dighi Port development project 1st phase by M/s 
Dighi Port Limited (DPL). 

2. Environmental and CRZ clearance for the aforementioned proposal was inadvertently 
accorded for two (02) Berths of dimension 300 x 20 m instead of Four (04) Berths of dimension 
325 x 35 m. 

3. Vide a letter dated 2nd November 2005, a Corrigendum dated 26.12.2005 was issued, where 
corrections were made for no. of Berth from 2 to 4, however, the berth dimension was not 
mentioned in the letter. 

4. As per your request vide letter dated 07.12.2021 requesting to issue a corrigendum for the 
corrected dimension of Berth, following corrections may be made in the Corrigendum letter 
dated 26th December, 2005 as below: 

S. 
no. 

EC condition Amendment made in the 
Corrigendum letter dated 
26th December, 2005 

Re-amendment 

01. P. 1, Para 3: In Phase I, two 
new multipurpose berths to 
cater to break bulk and 
liquid cargoes and 
strengthening upgrading the 
existing berth. All the berth 
will be of 300 x 20 mts. 

The Phase-I involves 
construction of 4 new 
multi-purpose berths to 
cater to break bulk and 
liquid cargoes and 
strengthening upgrading 
of the existing (one 
number) berth. 

The Phase-I involves 
construction of 4 new multi-
purpose berths to cater to break 
bulk and liquid cargoes and 
strengthening upgrading of the 
existing (one number) berth. All 
the berths will be of 325 x 35 mts. 

5. This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

To 
M/s Dighi Port Limited 
At Po. — Dighi, Taluka — Shrivardhan 
Raigad, Maharashtra 

Raj u) 
Scient st 'E' 



Copy to: 

1. Member Secretary, Maharashtra Pollution Control Board, Kalpataru Point, 3rd and 4" 
floor, Opp. PVR Cinema,Sion Circle, Mumbai - 400 022 

2. Deputy DGF (C), MoEF&CC, Integrated Regional Office (Nagpur), Ground Floor, East 
Wing, New Secretariat Building, Civil Lines, Nagpur- 440 001 


	61f185e72db34b758df0aff90b9ae438da3478514342d03a90e454f240abbbef.pdf
	e97055315c53f38cd398f27c5082f1d3a122e2dbc6c96af6f9597b47537b18e9.pdf

